Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 2000.4005  Requests for Space/Department Responsibilities 

a)	Departments shall indicate their space needs by submitting a written request to the CPO on the forms required by the CPO. 

b)	Departments shall give early notice of new or changing space requirements. Each Department shall provide information as may be required in advance of projected needs with six months being the preferred notice. 

c)	Each department head shall certify the need for space required, the number of personnel to occupy the premises and the availability of funds on each Space Request. 
